Mattingly v. City and County of San Francisco et al

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DAVID M. HELBRAUN (SBN 129840)
HELBRAUN LAW FIRM

351 California Street, Suite 900

San Francisco, California 94104
Telephone: (415) 982-4000

Facsimile: (415) 352-0988

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ANDREW MATTINGLY
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ANDREW MATTINGLY, ) Case No. C-10-0193 JL

)

Plaintiff, )

V. )

) ] ORDER RE FILING
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN ) DATE OF SETTLEMENT
FRANCISCO, a municipal entity, ) CONFERENCE STATEMENT RE
SAN FRANCISCO POLICE ) APRIL 22,2011 SETTLEMENT
DEPARTMENT, SAN FRANCISCO ) CONFERENCE
SHERIFF DEPARTMENT, POLICE )
OFFICER MILEN S. BANEGAS, )
POLICE OFFICER TAM, and DOES 1- )
100, Jointly and Severally, )

)

Defendants. )
)
WHEREAS, a Settlement Conference has been ordered in this matter for April 22, 2011,

and Settlement Conference briefs of the parties have been ordered to be submitted to the
Settlement Conference Judge by April 12, 2011; and

WHEREAS good cause exists to permit the Settlement Conference briefs to be submitted
by April 14, rather than April 12, because Plaintiff’s counsel will be out of the country and
unavailable from March 29, 2011 through April 12, 2011;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the parties’ Settlement Conference briefs 2011 may be

submitted by April 14, 2011 rather than by April 12, 2011 as previously ordered.

DATED: March 29 2011 E : lﬂ D L
iORTE

HONORABLE ELIZABETH D. LA
Magistrate Judge

[PROPOSED ORDER RE SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE BRIEF FILING DATE - Case No. C10-0193 JL

1

Doc. 34

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv00193/223426/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv00193/223426/34/
http://dockets.justia.com/



