1	DAVID M. HELBRAUN (SBN 129840)	
2	HELBRAUN LAW FIRM 351 California Street, Suite 900	
3	San Francisco, California 94104 Telephone: (415) 982-4000	
4	Facsimile: (415) 352-0988	
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff ANDREW MATTINGLY	
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7		
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	ANDREW MATTINGLY,) Case No. C-10-0193 JL	
10	Plaintiff,	
11	V.) (PROPOSED) ORDER RE FILING) (STEW AND COLDIEN OF SAN)	
12	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, a municipal entity, ONFERENCE STATEMENT RE	
13	SAN FRANCISCO POLICE) APRIL 22, 2011 SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE	
14	SHERIFF DEPARTMENT, POLICE) OFFICER MILEN S. BANEGAS,)	
15	POLICE OFFICER TAM, and DOES 1-) 100, Jointly and Severally,	
	Defendants.	
16		
17	WHEREAS, a Settlement Conference has been ordered in this matter for April 22, 2011,	
18		
19	and Settlement Conference briefs of the parties have been ordered to be submitted to the	
20	Settlement Conference Judge by April 12, 2011; and	
21	WHEREAS good cause exists to permit the Settlement Conference briefs to be submitted	
22	by April 14, rather than April 12, because Plaintiff's counsel will be out of the country and	
23	unavailable from March 29, 2011 through April 12, 2011;	
24	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the parties' Settlement Conference briefs 2011 may be	
25	submitted by April 14, 2011 rather than by April 12, 2011 as previously ordered.	
26	DATED: March 29, 2011 Elizaba D. Lante	
27	HONOXABLE ELIZABETH D. LAPORTE	
28	Magistrate Judge	